SS-188 R1
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 1 OF 8
Flat Chip Capacitor/Resistor
Type CR73
1. Scope of Application
This specification applies to flat combined CR chip CR73
produced by KOA Corporation.

Dielectric Withstanding 2A: 62.5 VDC 5 sec. 50mA charge
Voltage 2B: 125 VDC 5 sec. 50 mA charge
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be the following form:
2. Rating
CR73
Type Size Code Packaging Capacitance/Resistance
2A: 0805
2B: 1206
TE: Embossed
Plastic
2 significant digits
+ the number of zeros
followed by the
tolerance M = ±20%
2B TE 270M/510M
Terminations
2
2
(b) Resistor
Item Ratings
Power Rating 2A: 0.1 W / 2B: 0.125 W
Maximum Working Voltage 2A: 3V / 2B: 5 V
Maximum Overload Voltage 2A: 5V / 2B: 10 V
Temperature Coefficient ±200 ppm/C°
(c) Environment
Item Ratings
Operation -55°C ~ 125°C
Environment
Rating Ambient 70°C
Temperature
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
(unit: mm)
Dimensions
L W H a b
2A 2.0 ± 0.2 1.25 ± 0.2 0.7 ± 0.1 0.4 ± 0.3 0.3 ± 0.2
0.1
2B 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 0.7 ± 0.1 0.5 ± 0.3 0.4 ± 0.2
0.1
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 2 OF 8
SS-188 R1
4. Capacitance Range and Resistance Range
(a) Capacitance Range
Capacitance Tolerance Capacitance Series Capacitance Range
2A: ± 20% E – 6 1 pF ~ 200 pF
2B: ± 20% E – 12 27 pF ~ 100 pF
(b) Resistance Range
Resistance Tolerance Resistance Series Resistance Range
2A: M (± 20%) E – 12 10 ohms ~ 200 ohms
2B: M (± 20%) E – 24 51 ohms ~ 200 ohms
5. Dimensions
5.1 2 – Terminals
5.2 Circuit Schematic
b b
H
L
a a
W
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SS-188 R1
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 3 OF 8
6. Structure 4 5
7
6
1
2
3
3 4 7 6
9
8

200 pieces chip are packed in a poly bag.
The marking seal shall be marked:
(1) Type designation
(2) Nominal Capacitance/Nominal Resistance
(3) Quantity
(4) Production Lot. No.
(5) Manufacturer’s name
10.2 Taping
The taping shall be embossed carrier tapes
of 8 mm width and 4 mm pitches.
The standard quantity per reel shall be 4000 pieces.
(1) Dimensions of Carrier Tape
t
L Direction
Mark
(Yellow)
H G
F A
B
J
E
D C
Tape Running Direction
Type A B C D E
CR73 2A 1.6 ± 0.2 2.4 ± 0.2 8.0 ± 0.2 3.5 ± 0.05 1.75 ± 0.1
CR73 2B 1.9 ± 0.2 3.5 ± 0.2 8.0 ± 0.2 3.5 ± 0.05 1.75 ± 0.1
F G H J L t
2A: 4.0 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 1.0 ± 0.15 0.25 ± 0.1
2B: 4.0 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 0.85 ± 0.1 0.25 ± 0.1
(unit: mm)
Top tape peeling strength: 10 ~ 50g
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 7 OF 8
SS-188 R1
(2) Reel Dimensions and Marking
Type Tape A B C D
2A / 2B Embossed TE 178 ± 2 60 ± 2 13 ± 0.5 10 ± 1.5Carrier
Quan./Reel Reel
(pieces) Material
4,000 Plastic
(unit: mm)
(unit: mm)
Contents on label
(1) Article No.
(2) Quantity
(3) Nominal capacitance/
Nominal resistance
(4) Customer’s code No.
(Subject to change)
(5) Production lot No.
(6) Manufacturer’s name
B A
C D
Marking
C A
B
Chip Land
Resist
11. Pattern Design
Type A B C
2A 1.3 1.05 0.4 ~ 0.8
2B 2.0 ~ 2.4 1.2 ~ 1.6 0.4 ~ 0.8
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
AHA 6/99
PAGE 8 OF 8
SS-188 R1
Solder Solder
12. Soldering
Reflow soldering should be done at 240°C for less than 20 seconds.